## PRESS RELEASE

## Communication from the board of directors following the meeting of February 15, 2018

Boulogne-Billancourt, February 15, 2018 – The Groupe Renault Board of Directors, acting upon the recommendation of the Appointments and Governance Committee, has proposed the renewal of Mr. Carlos Ghosn's position as Director. This recommendation will be submitted at the Renault annual shareholders' meeting to be held on June 15, 2018.

The Board of Directors recommends that the four years of the upcoming mandate of Mr. Carlos Ghosn focus on the three following priorities:

- 1- Oversee the strategic objectives of the "Drive the Future" plan ending in 2022;
- 2- Take decisive steps to make the Alliance irreversible;
- 3- Strengthen the succession plan at the head of Groupe Renault.

While highlighting the exceptional results of the 2011-2016 "Drive the Change" plan and the outlook for the 2017-2022 "Drive the Future" strategic plan, the Board of Directors has renewed its confidence in Mr. Carlos Ghosn as Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of Renault, and Chairman and Chief Executive Officer of the Alliance.

Finally, based on the recommendation of the Appointments and Governance Committee, assisted by an independent international firm hired to review internal and external candidates, Mr. Carlos Ghosn, with the support of the Board of Directors, has appointed Mr. Thierry Bolloré as Chief Operating Officer, effective February 19, 2018.

\*\*\*

## **About Groupe Renault**

Groupe Renault has been making cars since 1898. Today it is an international multi-brand group, selling close to 3.76 million vehicles in 127 countries in 2017, with 36 manufacturing sites, 12,700 points of sales and employing more than 120,000 people. To meet the major technological challenges of the future and continue its strategy of profitable growth, the Group is harnessing its international growth and the complementary fit of its five brands, Renault, Dacia and Renault Samsung Motors, Alpine and LADA, together with electric vehicles and the unique Alliance with Nissan and Mitsubishi. With a new team in Formula 1 and a strong commitment to Formula E, Renault sees motorsport as a vector of innovation and brand awareness.

## **MEDIA CONTACTS:**

Frédéric Texier

GM Corporate communication frederic.texier@renault.com +33 1 76 84 33 67 / +33 6 10 78 49 20

Renault Press office

Tél.: +331 76 84 63 36 renault.media@renault.com

Website: www.media.renault.com - www.group.renault.com

Follow us on Twitter: <a>@Groupe\_Renault</a>